## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Fuel and purchased power cost recovery clause with generating performance incentive factor.

DOCKET NO. 20190001-EI ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0373-FOF-EI ISSUED: September 9, 2019

## ORDER VACATING ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0349-CFO-EI

Order No. PSC-2019-0349-CFO-EI, issued on August 22, 2019, is the same order that was previously issued on August 21, 2019, as Order No. PSC-2019-0342-CFO-EI. In order to correct this clerical error, Order No. PSC-2019-0349-CFO-EI is hereby vacated.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by Gary F. Clark, Prehearing Officer, that Order No. PSC-2019-0349-CFO-EI, issued on August 22, 2019, is hereby vacated.

By ORDER of Commissioner Gary F. Clark, as Prehearing Officer, this 9th day of September , 2019 .

GARY F. CLARK

Commissioner and Prehearing Officer Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.